FORM PTO-1595 CORRECTIVE RECORDATE PATENT	old. I delicate the materials
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MAAX INC.	2, Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: _MAAX Canada Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: <u>1010 Sherbrooke Ouest, suite 1610</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☑ Other change of address of REEL/FRAME: 015613/0113	City: Montreal State Quebec, Canada ZIP H3A 2R7
Execution Date: June 3, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the 	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/700,595	
Additional numbers at	 tached ?⊟Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved:
OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Ave., Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 2Y3 Tel. (514) 845-7126	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ ☐ Enclosed ☑ Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	charged to deposit account
Attorney Docket No.: 16466-2US DOP	Deposit account number: 19-5113 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforceopy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Isabelle Chabot, Reg. 55,764 Jouvelle	March 29, 2005
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 10

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1595 CORRECTIVE RECORDATION PATENT	C.O. I MORE MILE TO COMPANY OF THE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): MAAX INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: MAAX Canada Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Merger ☐ Merger ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Street Address: 1010 Sherbrooke Ouest, suite 1610
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other change of address of REEL/FRAME: 015613/0113	City: Montreal State Quebec, Canada ZIP H3A 2R7
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/700,595	
Additional numbers at	 tached ?⊟Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved:
OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Ave., Suite 1600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 2Y3 Tel. (514) 845-7126	 ☒ Enclosed ☒ Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account
Attorney Docket No.: 16466-2US DOP	8. Deposit account number: 19-5113
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Statement and signature	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Isabelle Chabot, Reg. 55,764 Name of Person Signing Signature	halot February 2, 2005 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 6

CONFURMATORY DEED OF PATENTS ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:	MAAX Inc., having its principal place of business at 640 Cameron, Saints-Marie, Quebec G6B 1B2	
	(Hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor")	
AND:	MAAX Canada Inc., having its principal place of busines at 640 Cameron, Sainte-Merie, Quebec G6E 1B2	
	(Hereinather referred to as the "Assignee")	
The Assignor and the Ass	dence hereby wish to confirm that the Assignor has assigned to the	
Assignee its entire rights,	title and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in	
	a right to remover for past and present infringement, to pursus an	
	d to said patents and patent applications) on	
	in consideration of good and valuable consideration from	
the Assignee, the receipt of	which is acknowledged by the Assigner.	
new owner of the patents ar	sign any other documents required for recording the Assignee as the id patent applications listed in Schedule A. th day of	
Witness:		
	MAAX Inc.	
Name Bruttlansk Bien	Title: Director	
Witness;	MAAX Canada Inc.	
Name:	By: Title:	

DM_MTL/(19509-00004914354.)

#221-(P sexigrament = mone, adoptopolésie

BETWEEN:

08/17/2004 TUE 14:25 FAX MAAK SIEGE SOCIAL

☑ 003/Q04

	MAAX Inc., having its principal place of business at 640 Cumeron, Sainte-Mario, Quebec 668 1B2
	(Hotelustica referred to as the "Assignor")
АŅD:	MAAX Canada Inc., having its principal place of husiness at 640 Cameron, Sainte-Marie, Quebec GoB 182
	(Herainsher referred to as the "Antignee")
Assigned its entire rights, a Schedule A (including the planetary of the Assigned, the receipt of which the Assigned, the receipt of which is the Assigned, the receipt of which is the Assigned, the receipt of which is the second of the seco	mee hereby wish to confirm that the Assignor has assigned to the disc and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in dight to recover for past and present infringement, to presun any to said patents and patent applications) on
new owner of the patents and	patent applications listed in Schedule A.
new owner of the batents and	patent applications listed in Schoönle A.
new owner of the patents and SIGNED THIS	patent applications listed in Schoönle A.
new owner of the patents and SIGNED THIS	patent applications listed in Schoönle A.
new owner of the patents and SIGNED THIS	patent applications listed in Schodule A. th day of

FM_HTTJ(480)-00004914254_3

18/17/2004 TUR 14:25 FAX MAAX SIEGE SOCIAL

☑ 004/00≀

SCHEDULE "A"

Patents

Patent/Patent application nos.

CANADA

METHOD FOR MOUNTING A RECESSED MICRO JET IN A WHIRLPOOL BATH AND A KIT THEREFOR 2448139

THERMO-ACOUSTIC INSULATION SYSTEM FOR SANITARY DEVICE 2303643

BRACKET FOR BATHURS **7.26935**6

UNITED STATES

BRACKET FOR BATHTUBS 6154893

THERMO-ACOUSTIC INSULATION SYSTEM FOR SANITARY DEVICE 6243889

SELF-CLEANING WATER FILTRATION SYSTEM AND METHOD 10/229,680

BATHTUB SHOWER COMBINATION PACKAGING 60/466,463

METHOD FOR MOUNTING A RECESSED MICRO JET IN A WHIRLPOOL BATH AND A KIT THEREFOR to be confirmed

EUROPE

SELF-CLEANING WATER FILTRATION SYSTEM AND METHOD 03255321.6

DM_MTC/[[9509-000004914354_)

MAZZ-IF #55 PRINTER - DALK.GCG-COACCOS

RightFax

2/15/05 6:37

PAGE 002/007

Fax Server



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

1488 HILLIO DIN 1811 IN LULUS DIN 1811

Weshington, D.C. 20231

FEBRUARY 15, 2005

PTAS

7001524504

OGILVY RENAULT 1981 MCGILL COLLEGE AVE., SUITE 1600 MONTREAL, QUEBEC, CANADA H3A ZY3

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700152450

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST. INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED TO CORRECT ERRORS IN THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN A RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTED COVER SHEET MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE ORIGINALLY RECORDED DOCUMENT OR A COPY OF THE ORIGINALLY RECORDED DOCUMENT AND THE RECORDING FEE FOR THE CORRECTIONS AS SET FORTH IN 37 CFR 3.34.

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants:

Nicolas Lebrun et al.

Group Art Unit: 3764

Serial No.:

10/700,595

Filing date:

November 5, 2003

Title:

METHOD FOR MOUNTING A RECESSED MICRO JET IN A

WHIRLPOOL BATH AND A KIT THEREFOR

Attorney Docket: 16466-2US DOP

Agent of record: Isabelle Chabot

Tel.: (418) 640-5174

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO THE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, Virgina 22313-1450

Attention: Mail Stop Assignment Division

Sir:

Please find enclosed copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document issued by the USPTO Assignment Division on February 2, 2005 under REEL 015650, FRAME 0773, on which the Assignee's street address has been erroneously recorded. The Assignee's street address should read as follows:

1010 Sherbrooke Ouest instead of Quest.

A copy of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet submitted on February 2, 2005 is also attached.

Applicants kindly request that a new Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document be issued in due course.

Respectfully,

Isabelle Chabot, Registration No. 55,764

Date: February 8, 2005

Agent of the Applicant

OGILVY RENAULT

1981 McGill College Ave., Suite 1600

Montréal, Québec, Canada H3A 2Y3

Tel.: (418) 640-5174 - Fax: (418) 640-1500

FEBRUARY 07, 2005

RightFax

2/7/05 7:40

PAGE 002/004

Fax Server



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Weshington, D.C. 20231

PTAS

OGILVY RENAULT ISABELLE CHABOT 1981 MCGILL AVE., SUITE 1600 MONTREAL, QUEBEC, CANADA H3A 2Y3

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/02/2005

REEL/FRAME: 015650/0773

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE'S REEL/FRAME: 015613/0113

ASSIGNOR:

MAAX INC.

DOC DATE: 06/03/2004

ASSIGNEE:

MAAX CANADA INC.

1010 SHERBROOKE QUEST, SUITE 1610 OUEST

MONTREAL, QUEBEC, CANADA H3A 2R7

SERIAL NUMBER: 10700595

FILING DATE: 11/05/2003

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD FOR MOUNTING A RECESSED MICRO JET IN A WHIRLPOOL BATH AND A

KIT THEREFOR

30/03 2005 11:55 FAX 418 640 1500 OGILVY RENAULT

☑ 005/011

RightFax

2/7/05 7:40 PAGE 003/004 Fax Server

015650/0773 PAGE 2

. . .

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RightFax

1/27/05 9:10 PAGE 002/004 Fax Server



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Weshington, D.C. 20231



JANUARY 27, 2005

PTAS

OGILVY RENAULT ISABELLE CHABOT 1981 MCGILL COLLEGE AVENUE, SUITE 1600 MONTREAL, QUEBEC, CANADA H3A 2Y3

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/21/2005

REEL/FRAME: 015613/0113 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

MAAX INC.

DOC DATE: 06/03/2004

ASSIGNEE:

MAAX CANADA INC.

640 CAMERON 1010 RUE SHERBROOKE OUEST, SUITE 1610 SAINTE-MARIE; QUEBEC, CANADA MONTREAL.

COB 182 H3A 2R7

SERIAL NUMBER: 10700595

FILING DATE: 11/05/2003

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD FOR MOUNTING A RECESSED MICRO JET IN A WHIRLPOOL BATH AND A

KIT THEREFOR

30/03 2005 11:56 FAX 418 640 1500 OGILVY RENAULT

☑ 008/011

RightFax

1/27/05 9:10 PAGE 003/004 Fax Server

015613/0113 PAGE 2

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> **PATENT REEL: 015970 FRAME: 0316**

RECORDED: 03/30/2005